NEW YORK TRUCK

Voucher Incentive Program®
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The following table provides a list of the Approved Vendors for the New York City Alternative Fuel Vehicle — Voucher Incentive Fund (NYCAFV-VIF). Please refer
to the NYCAFV-VIF Vehicle Eligibility List for the list of Eligible Vehicles the following Vendors are approved to sell through the Program. Fleet and Vehicle Owners
must submit a Voucher Request through an Approved Vendor.

New York City Alternative Fuel Vehicle - Voucher Incentive Fund

APPROVED VENDOR LIST

Approved Vendor

Contact

Phone

Address

Email

Website

Agar Truck Sales

Harry Tarasiewicz

(914) 968 - 3000

2 Agar Street
Yonkers, NY 10701

agartrucksales@aol.com

www.agartrucksales.com

Alliance Bus Group, Inc.

Andy Rolfe

(201) 806 - 2313

1926 Hyannis Court
College Park, GA 30337

andyrolfe@alliancebusgroup.com

www.alliancebusgroup.com

Clean Vehicle Solutions

Gary Trombino

(845) 675-7892

169 Western Highway
West Nyack, NY 10994

gary@cleanvehiclesolutions.com

www.cleanvehiclesolutions.com

Clyde Power Group

Robert Maggard

(845) 783 - 6326

P.O. Box 577
Chester, NY 10918

rmaggard@clydepowergroup.com

www.clydepowergroup.com

Creative Bus Sales, Inc. DBA
Green Alternative Systems

Sean Connolly

(904) 339 - 7339

700 Columbia Street
Brooklyn, NY 11231

SeanC@greenalternativesystems.com

www.creativebussales.com

Cummins Power Systems, LLC

Pat LaRosa

(215) 781 - 3699

2727 Ford Road
Bristol, PA 19007

pat.larosa@cummins.com

WWW.powersystems.cummins.com

Diehl & Sons Inc. New York
Freightliner

Joe Datena

(718) 846 - 8150
ext. 21

129 - 01 Atlantic Ave.
Richmond Hill, NY 11418

joe@nyfreightliner.com

www.diehlstruckworld.com

Gabrielli Truck Sales

Armando Gabrielli

(718) 977 - 7348
ext. 1002

153-20 South Conduit Ave.

Jamaica, NY 11434

agabrielli@gabriellitruck.com

www.gabriellitruck.com

Hudson County Motors

Paul Rypkema Jr.

(201) 866 - 5570
ext. 531

614 New County Road
Secaucus, NJ 07096

paulryp@hudsoncountymotors.com

www.hudsoncountymotors.com

Metropolitan Truck Sales

Mitchell Blum

(732) 901 - 3100
ext. 200

362 Kingsland Ave.
Brooklyn, NY 11222

mblum@metropolitantrucksales.com

www.metropolitantrucksales.com

Milea Truck Sales

Owen Chaikin

(718) 292 - 6200

885 E 149th Street
Bronx, NY 10455

ochaikin@mileaautogroup.com

www.mileaautogroup.com

North Jersey Truck Center, Inc.

Ted Pomeroy

(973) 478 - 8802
ext. 155

236 Route 46E
Saddle Brook, NJ 07663

tpomeroy@njtruck.com

www.njtruck.com

11 Michael Ave.

Peterbilt of New York City Inc. Mauricio Leal (516) 586 - 5500 Farmingdale, NY 11735 mauricio.leal@peterbiltnyc.com www.peterbiltnewyorkcity.com
. (845) 624 - 3600 80 Route 304
Schultz Ford Lincoln Inc. Ed Ratner oxt. 133 Nanuet, NY 10954 schultzflm@aol.com www.schultzford.net
20 Eastern Blvd.
Shepard Brothers Inc. TJ Shepard (585) 455 - 1499 astern Blv tjshepard@shepardbrosinc.com www.shepardbrosinc.com

Canandaigua, NY 14424

Trucks and Parts of Pennsylvania

Brion Maguire

(484) 364 - 4322

1015 S. 50th Street
Tampa, FL 33619

brion@trucks.com

www.trucks.com




